

CSD DATA REQUEST
CSD-SDG&E-DR-01
SDG&E SECOND AMENDED GRC Phase 2 APPLICATION – A.15-04-012
SDG&E RESPONSE
DATE RECEIVED: MARCH 1, 2016
DATE RESPONDED: MARCH 14, 2016

1. Please provide copies of all of data requests received by SDG&E and all of SDG&E's responses to those data requests. If this information is available via the Internet, please provide instructions for accessing this information. If not, please provide this information via CD for the data requests received and responses provided. Please provide this information on a continuing basis as you receive and respond to data requests in this proceeding.

SDG&E Response:

The 'Public' versions are located at the following link: <http://www.sdge.com/sdge-2016-GRC-Phase-2>. Currently, the only requests/responses that we have received have been from the California Farm Bureau Federation (CFBF) and FEA.

The *confidential* response to FEA DR-01 is on the enclosed CD: Please be apprised that the responses to Questions 4-7, 9-10, 12 that specifically refer to Excel spreadsheet files **contain protected material and are being produced pursuant to the Non-Disclosure Agreement between SDG&E and the City of San Diego, executed on May 11 & 12, 2015 (NDA). Pursuant to the NDA, these responses/attachments should not be publicly disclosed or shared with any other party, including other interveners in this proceeding. SDG&E considers information contained on the CD to be confidential and proprietary.**

CSD DATA REQUEST
CSD-SDG&E-DR-01
SDG&E SECOND AMENDED GRC Phase 2 APPLICATION – A.15-04-012
SDG&E RESPONSE
DATE RECEIVED: MARCH 1, 2016
DATE RESPONDED: MARCH 14, 2016

2. Please provide copies of all data requested issued by SDG&E as well as copies of all responses received by SDG&E in this proceeding. If this information is available via the Internet, please provide instructions for accessing this information. If not, please provide this information via CD for the data requests received and responses provided. Please provide this information on a continuing basis as you receive and respond to data requests in this proceeding.

SDG&E Response:

As of this response, SDG&E has not issued any discovery. Should there be any information of this nature, it will also be uploaded to the referenced site in the response to Question 1.

CSD DATA REQUEST
CSD-SDG&E-DR-01
SDG&E SECOND AMENDED GRC Phase 2 APPLICATION – A.15-04-012
SDG&E RESPONSE
DATE RECEIVED: MARCH 1, 2016
DATE RESPONDED: MARCH 14, 2016

3. Please provide all workpapers (both confidential and non-confidential) supporting A.15-04-012. If it is necessary for the City of San Diego to sign a non-disclosure agreement to obtain the confidential workpapers, please provide a copy of this non-disclosure agreement. Please provide this information on a continuing basis as you receive and respond to data requests in this proceeding.

SDG&E Response:

The second amended workpapers were sent out, via FedEx to Bill Monsen on February 17, 2016.

CSD DATA REQUEST
CSD-SDG&E-DR-01
SDG&E SECOND AMENDED GRC Phase 2 APPLICATION – A.15-04-012
SDG&E RESPONSE
DATE RECEIVED: MARCH 1, 2016
DATE RESPONDED: MARCH 14, 2016

4. In order to understand the financial impacts on the City of San Diego of SDG&E's current proposal in this proceeding, please provide a forecast of the monthly and annual charges for each and every City account using (1) SDG&E's current rates and (2) SDG&E's proposal in this proceeding. For each bill estimate, please assume the billing determinants for each account are the same for the period from (a) 1/1/2013 – 12/31/2013, (b) 1/1/2014-12/31/2014, and (c) 1/1/2015-12/31/2015. For each account, please include the SDG&E tariff, the account number, the monthly customer charges, the monthly energy charges, and the monthly demand charges (if applicable). In addition, for each account, please provide the applicable billing determinants (e.g., on-peak energy, semi-peak energy, off-peak energy, non-coincident demand, peak demand, off-peak demand, etc.) and corresponding rates. Please provide this information in MS Excel format. If SDG&E does not provide estimates of monthly and annual charges for each City account, please provide a list showing the account number for each account for which SDG&E does not provide a bill estimate.

SDG&E Response:

Please see the Excel spreadsheet files that **contains protected, confidential, and privileged material, including non-public customer information is being produced pursuant to the terms of the Non-Disclosure Agreement between SDG&E and the City of San Diego, executed on May 11 & 12, 2015.**

EXCEL SPREADSHEET REMOVED DUE TO CONFIDENTIALITY